Our Facebook Page

Cyclerama
Hydro Express
Spruce Gardens
MCRU
Boil water notice still in place for Montalto PDF Print E-mail
9 February 2018 - ADC - Montalto residents are being advised to continue boiling their water, as the supply has not yet reached the standards to remove the boil water notice.

Council detected E.coli in the water on Thursday 1 February and has been conducting daily tests for the contaminant. The supply must return clear results for E.coli for three days in a row before the notice can be lifted and results show it is not yet safe for the notice to be removed.

Montalto residents should boil their drinking water, and water used in food preparation and for hygiene purposes for at least three minutes before consumption.

Medical assistance should be sought if you experience symptoms such as nausea, diarrhoea, cramps, vomiting or fever after consuming any of the water.

The boil water notice will remain in place until further advised by Council.
 
< Prev   Next >
World Travel 2
Copyright: 2007 Ashburtononline.co.nz : Powered by The West Wing